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FACULTY OF SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Materials and Surface Science Institute      Prof Edmond Magner - Edmond.magner@ul.ie    
   
Stokes Research Institute      Prof Mark Davies mark.davies@ul.ie / 
        Dr Tara Dalton  tara.dalton@ul.ie  
Lero – The Irish Software Engineering Research Centre   Prof Kevin Ryan Kevin.ryan@ul.ie  
 
FACULTY OF ARTS, HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES 
 
Institute for the Study of Knowledge in Society    Dr Helen Kelly-Holmes Helen.kelly.holmes@ul.ie  

 

KEMMY BUSINESS SCHOOL  

Centre for Entrepreneurial Studies     Prof Patricia Fleming patricia.fleming@ul.ie  

The International Centre for Sustainable Enterprises (ICSE)    Prof John Fahy john.fahy@ul.ie  

National Centre for Tourism Policy Studies    Prof Jim Deegan  jim.deegan@ul.ie  

Centre for Information and Knowledge Management   Dr. Fergal McGrath  fergal.mcgrath@ul.ie  

FACULTY OF SCIENCE & ENGINEERING  

Automation Research Centre      Dr Hassan Kaghazchi Hassan.kaghazchi@ul.ie  

Centre for Applied Biomedical Engineering Research   Dr Tim McGloughlin Tim.McGloughlin@ul.ie  

Composites Research Centre  Prof Michael McCarthy/ Michael.mccarthy@ul.ie   

  Dr Trevor Young  Trevor.young@ul.ie  

Enterprise Research Centre      Prof Eamonn Murphy Eamonn.murphy@ul.ie  

John Holland Research Centre     Dr Patrick Frawley Patrick.frawley@ul.ie  

Biomedical Electronics Research Centre     Dr Derek O’Keeffe  Derek.okeeffe@ul.ie  

Centre for Advancement of Mathematical Education in Technology  Prof John O'Donoghue John.odonoghue@ul.ie   

Centre for Biostatistics      Prof Gilbert MacKenzie gilbert.mackenzie@ul.ie  

Centre for Computational Musicology and Computer Music    Dr Donnacha O'Maidin donnacha.omaidin@ul.ie  

Centre for Industrial and Applied Mathematics    Prof Stephen O'Brien  Stephen.obrien@ul.ie  

Data Communications Security Laboratory    Prof Tom Coffey  Tom.Coffey@ul.ie  

Education Media Research Centre     Tim Hall Tim.hall@ul.ie  

Enterprise Research Centre      Prof Eamonn Murphy  Eamonn.Murphy@ul.ie  

Interaction Design Centre      Prof Liam Bannon  Liam.bannon@ul.ie  

Localisation Research Centre (LRC)     Reinhard Schaler reinhard.schaler@ul.ie  

Microelectronics and Semiconductor Research Centre   Professor Khalil Arshak Khalil.arshak@ul.ie  

Mobile and Marine Robotics Research Centre    Dr Dan Toal  dan.toal@ul.ie  

Optical Fibre Sensors Research Centre     Prof Elfed Lewis Elfed.lewis@ul.ie  

Software Quality Research Laboratory (SQRL)    Prof David Parnas  david.parnas@ul.ie  

Telecommunications Research Centre     Dr Mairtin O'Droma martin.odroma@ul.ie  

Wireless Access Research Centre     Dr Sean McGrath sean.mcgrath@ul.ie  

Environmental Research Centre     Prof Richard Moles Richard.moles@ul.ie  

Food Science Research Centre     Prof David O'Beirne david.obeirne@ul.ie  

Energy and Sustainable Environment     Prof Julian Ross julian.ross@ul.ie  

FACULTY OF ARTS, HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES 

Centre for Applied Language Studies      Prof Angela Chambers  angela.chambers@ul.ie  

Centre for Criminal Justice       Prof Dermot Walsh  Dermot.walsh@ul.ie  

Centre for European and International Studies (CEURIS)   Prof Tom Lodge  tom.lodge@ul.ie  

Centre for Historical Research  Prof Anthony McElligott  Anthony.mcelligott@ul.ie  

Centre for Irish-German Studies      Dr Joachim Fischer/Dr Gisela Holfter 

        Joachim.fischer@ul.ie Gisela.holfter@ul.ie  

The Irish World Academy of Music and Dance Prof Micheal O'Sulleabhain 

micheal.osulleabhain@ul.ie  

Ralahine Centre for Utopian Studies      Prof Tom Moylan  tom.moylan@ul.ie  

Centre for Health and Health Services, Research & Development  Prof Stiofan De Burca  stiofan.deburca@ul.ie  

FACULTY OF EDUCATION & HEALTH SCENCE 

PE PAYS Research Centre      Prof Mary O'Sullivan mary.osullivan@ul.ie  

 



 
UNITS 

 

KEMMY BUSINESS SCHOOL  

Employment Relations Research Unit      Prof Paddy Gunnigle   
        Patrick.gunnigle@ul.ie  

  
FACULTY OF EDUCATION & HEALTH SCIENCE 
Curriculum Development, Evaluation and Policy  
Research Unit       Dr Jim Gleeson  jim.gleeson@ul.ie  

       
FACULTY OF SCIENCE & ENGINEERING  
Magnetic Research Laboratory     Dr I.Z. Rahman  zakia..rahman@ul.ie  

 


